Solenoid Coils MSF/MSN1
2008/06 – Subject to change 1� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF/MSN1
Product range overview
Design Type For valve series � Page/g yp
MFH MOFH JMFH JMFDH MFXMH NVF3 MUFH MN1H JMN1H JMN1DH
g /
Internet

2006/03 – Subject to change – Products 2006 2 / 7.1-3
Solenoid coils MSF/MSN1
Type codes
Solenoid coils
MSFG — 24DC — OD
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for D.C. voltage
MSFW F solenoid coil, for A.C. voltage
MSN1G N1 solenoid coil, for D.C. voltage
MSN1W N1 solenoid coil, for A.C. voltage
Operating voltage
12DC 12 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC/12DC 12 V DC/24 V AC
24DC/42AC 24 V DC/42 V AC
42DC 42 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
48AC 48 V AC
110AC 110 V AC
230AC 230 V AC
240AC 240 V AC
Scope of delivery
OD Without plug socket
Solenoid coils, explosion-proof
MSFG — 24DC — K5 — M — EX
Type
MSFG F solenoid coil, for D.C. voltage
MSFW F solenoid coil, for A.C. voltage
Operating voltage
24 24 V DC
24DC 24 V DC
24AC 24 V AC
24-50/60 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz
110AC 110 V AC
110-50/60 110 V AC, 50/60 Hz
230AC 230 V AC
230-50/60 230 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Cable length
1 m
K5 5 m
KX Upon request
ATEX symbol
II 3 GD EEx nA II T130°C X
M II 2 GD EExm II T5
Explosion protection
EX Explosion-proof to EN 50 028
V
a

max. 150 Ncm)
2 Solenoid coil
(can be rotated 360° on the
armature tube)
3 Plug vanes for plug sockets
MSSD-F, KMF
-H- Note
Can only be operated on aluminium
valves with the following valve body
dimensions:
≥ 26 x 16 x 14 mm
Ordering data
Description Operating voltage Part No. Typep
V DC V AC (50 … 60 Hz)
yp
Solenoid coil, without plug socket, with spring 12 – 34 410 MSFG-12DC-OD, p g , p g
washer and knurled nut 24 42 34 411 MSFG-24DC/42AC-OD
42 – 34 413 MSFG-42DC-OD
– 24 34 415 MSFW-24AC-OD
– 48 34 418 MSFW-48AC-OD
– 110 34 420 MSFW-110AC-OD
– 230 34 422 MSFW-230AC-OD
– 240 34 424 MSFW-240AC-OD
Ordering data – Accessories
Description Cable length Switching status Part No. Type
[m]
g

3 Plug vanes for plug sockets
MSSD-F, KMF
-H- Note
Can only be operated on aluminium
valves with the following valve body
dimensions:
≥ 26 x 16 x 14 mm
Subject to change – 2008/068 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Solenoid coils MSF…EX
Technical data
Ordering data
Description Operating voltage Cable length Part No. Typep
V DC V AC [m]
yp
ATEX symbol: II 2 GD EEx m II T5
Solenoid coil with cable, explosion-proof, 24 – 1 535 619 MSFG-24DC-M-EX, p p ,
moulded-in cable, with spring washer and knurled – 5 535 621 MSFG-24DC-K5-M-EX, p g
nut – 24 1 535 623 MSFW-24AC-M-EX
– 110 1 535 622 MSFW-110AC-M-EX
– 5 535 624 MSFW-110AC-K5-M-EX
– 230 1 535 620 MSFW-230AC-M-EX
–
3
5 535 625 MSFW-230AC-K5-M-EX
24 – Upon request 538 215 MSFG-24DC-KX-M-EX
– 24
p q
538 216 MSFW-24AC-KX-M-EX
– 110 538 218 MSFW-110AC-KX-M-EX
– 230 538 217 MSFW-230AC-KX-M-EX
ATEX symbol: II 3 GD EEx nA II T130°C X
Solenoid coil with plug vanes, explosion-proof, 24 – – 536 931 MSFG-24-EXp g , p p ,
without plug socket, with spring washer and – 24 – 536 932 MSFW-24-50/60-EXp g , p g
knurled nut – 110 – 536 933 MSFW-110-50/60-EX
– 230 – 536 934 MSFW-230-50/60-EX
Ordering data – Accessories
Description Cable length Switching status Part No. Type
[m]
g

Solenoid coils MSN1
Technical data
Dimensions Download CAD data� www.festo.com
1 Solenoid coil
(can be rotated 360° on the
armature tube)
2 Securing clip
3 Plug vanes with connection
pattern to
DIN EN 175 301-803,
type A
Ordering data
Description Operating voltage Part No. Typep
V DC V AC
yp
Solenoid coil, without plug socket, with 24 – 123 060 MSN1G-24DC-OD, p g ,
mounting clip, connection pattern to 12 24 170 152 MSN1W-24AC/12DC-ODg p, p
DIN EN 175 301-803, type A – 110/120 123 061 MSN1W-110AC-OD, yp
– 230 123 062 MSN1W-230AC-OD
Ordering data – Accessories
Description Cable length Switching status Part No. Type
[m]
g